

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petitions for Special Leave to Appeal (C) Nos. 22420-22421/2024

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 03-07-2024 in CMA No. 291/2023 03-07-2024 in CMA No. 537/2023 passed by the High Court for The State of Telangana at Hyderabad]

KOGANTI SWARNA PADMA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JASTI ACHAIHA CHOWDARY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)

Date : 15-04-2025 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KAROL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ MISRA

For Petitioner(s) :Mr. Challa Kodandaram, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Y. Raja Gopala Rao, AOR
Mr. Dhuli Gopi Krishna, Adv.
Mr. Akshay Singh, Adv.
Ms. Sanjana Jain, Adv.

For Respondent(s) :Mr. S Niranjana Reddy, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Krishna Dev Jagarlamudi, AOR
Mr. Vishnukanth Mundada, Adv.
Mr. Arpit Kumar Mishra, Adv.
Ms. Jagriti Pandey, Adv.

Mr. R. Anand Padmanabhan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. R. Santhana Krishnan, Adv.
Mr. Aditya Kr. Archiya, Adv.
Ms. Ruchi Arya, Adv.
Mr. Krishna Kumar Singh, AOR

Mr. Raavi Yogesh Venkata, AOR
Mr. Kotte Venkata Pawan Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Vikas Mehta, AOR
Mr. Basa Mithun Shashank, Adv.

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

- 1. Mediation is in progress.**
- 2. As jointly prayed for, list on 19.05.2025.**

**(RAJNI MUKHI)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS**

**(ANU BHALLA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)**